E-mail: jangipurcollege@yahoo.com

Website: https://www.jangipurcollege.in

JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 NAAC ACCREDITED (B⁺⁺)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED JANGIPUR, MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL - 742213

Notice No. JC/T AOS/01/2024

Date:14-10-2024

NOTICE

SUBJECT: AUCTION/SALE FOR UNSERVICEABLE SCRAP MATERIALS

Jangipur College, Murshidabad invites sealed tenders for Disposal of Scrap of Broken Furnitures, and other store items stacked within the college premises on 'As is Where is Basis.'

Interested vendors/contractors/agencies are requested to visit the Ground floor entrance of Arts and Commerce of Jangipur College for inspecting the above items from 15-10-2024 to 09-11-2024. Spot auction will be held on 10-11-2024 of the above items at the Ground floor entrance of Arts and Commerce of Jangipur College from 10am onwards on First-cum-First-Serve-Basis.

For further queries you may contact **Jangipur College Helpline No.**

8293408283

Jangipur College P.O. Jangisur, Dist. Murshidabac

Pio- 742213

E-mail: jangipurcollege@yahoo.com

Website: https://www.jangipurcollege.in

JANGIPUR COLLEGE

GOVT. SPONSORED, ESTD. 1950 NAAC ACCREDITED (B⁺⁺)

EMS (ISO 14001: 2015) & QMS (ISO 9001: 2015) CERTIFIED JANGIPUR, MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL - 742213

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR AUCTION/SALE FOR UNSERVICEABLE SCRAP MATERIALS

- 1)The described unserviceable/scrap materials are lying at JANGIPUR COLLEGE, Murshidabad premises under physical possession of the Principal, Jangipur College.
- 2) Sale/Auction will be in ONE LOT on "AS IS WHERE 1S BASIS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" and no guarantee for its worthiness or quality will be given by the college.
- 3)No items, once disposed of, from the successful bidder shall be taken back by the college on any condition whatsoever. Any uncleared or unnoticed materials left over by the purchases within the premises cannot be claimed later.
- 4) The bidder should conduct due diligence on all aspects related to the property to his/her satisfaction.
- 5) The bidder shall not be entitled to make any claim against the Authorized Officer assigned on that date in this regard at a later date.
- 6) The items shall be sold/auctioned to the highest bidder.
- 7) The highest bidder should pay $^{1}/_{3}^{rd}$ amount on the same day and the remaining amount within four (04) days payable to "Jangipur College A/C Gen Fund". (If the highest bidder needs more time, he/she should give in writing to The Principal, Jangipur College and request time extension.)
- 8) The materials should be cleared away from the college premises within 2 hours from the date of auction. There should not be any damage to the properties of the college/ inconvenience in functioning.
- 9)) The college reserves the right to reject any or all offer/bids for the said auction/sale without assigning any reason thereof.

Principal Jangipur College O.: Jongipur, Dist. Murihidabad

Die. 742213